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ADDENDUM #2 
 
Date: April 30, 2007 
 
To:  Contractors 
 
From: Rick James, Project Manager, DFCM 
 
Reference: Jury Box Remodel - Matheson Courts – Salt Lake Third District Courts 
  Administrative Office of the Courts – Salt Lake City, Utah 
  DFCM Project No. 06132150 

   
 
Subject: Addendum No. 2 
 
Pages Addendum        1 page 
 Architects Addendum 1                                          1         page 
 Total                    2         pages 
 
 
Note: This Addendum shall be included as part of the Contract Documents. Items in this 
Addendum apply to all drawings and specification sections whether referenced or not 
involving the portion of the work added, deleted, modified, or otherwise addressed in the 
Addendum. Acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in the space provided on the Bid 
Form. Failure to do so may subject the Bidder to Disqualification.    
 
 
1.1    SCHEDULE CHANGES – There are no project schedule changes per this addendum. 
 
1.2    GENERAL – MHTN Architects - Specifications. 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
End of Addendum #2 
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M H T N  A R C H I T E C T S  
 

 

Addendum No. 1 Issued: 4/30/07 
 
 

Addendum No. One 
for the 

Scott M. Matheson Courthouse 
Third District Court – Jury Box Remodel 

MHTN Project No. 2006603.00 
 

All Contractors submitting proposals on the above captioned project shall be governed by the following 
addendum, changes and explanations to the bidding documents and shall submit their bids in accordance 
therewith: 
 
General questions: 
 

1. Do we need to put wood base above the highest level of the raised platform that would affect the 
acoustical panels on the wall? 

 
Response:  There will not be any wood base at the highest jury box platform.  The existing wood 
base in the courtroom will terminate at the first step of the second platform.  The existing wall 
finishes behind the jury box will need to be protected from damage including windows & sills, 
fabric wrapped panels and decorative pilasters. 

 
Electrical questions: 
 

2. Are there any electrical specs for this job? 
 

Response:  There is not any electrical specifications for the project because there is no new 
electrical work.   All electrical work will include extending the existing conditions to accommodate 
the new jury box sizes. 
 

3. Can we splice phone, data and speakers if needed in order to extend? 
 

See response to question #2. 
 

4. Can we put access panels in the new raised platforms underneath seating for access to existing 
electrical and data junction boxes? 

 
Response:  New access panels may be installed in the new raised platforms if needed. 

 
 
 
End of Addendum No. 1 


